

January 15, 2025

The Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip No. 534618

Subject: Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended 31.12.2024

Pursuant to Regulation 13 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated 31st December 2024 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circular"), the Investor Grievance Redressal Report of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 is given hereunder in the format prescribed as "Annexure-I" in the above mentioned SEBI Circular.

Please note that the said Investor Grievance Redressal Report has been filed in XBRL Format as well, in addition to this disclosure.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

Heema Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS: 52919

Email ID.: info@waareertl.com

Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

(A subsidiary of Waaree Energies Limited)

504, Western Edge-1, Off. Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400 066. Maharashtra INDIA

Tel.: +91 22 6644 4444 CIN : L93000MH1999PLC120470 E : info@waareertl.com GST: 27AADCS 1824J2ZB

W: www.waareertl.com



E: info@waareertl.com GST: 27AADCS 1824J2ZB

W : www.waareertl.com

Annexure I

INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL REPORT

Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended 31st December 2024	
No. of investor complaints pending at the	2
beginning of Quarter	
No. of investor complaints received during	15
the Quarter	
No. of investor complaints disposed off	16
during the Quarter	
No. of investor complaints those remaining	1
unresolved at the end of the Quarter	

Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

(A subsidiary of Waaree Energies Limited)